## In City Council February 24, 2020

## ORDINANCE:

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton as follows:

That Section 2-127 of Chapter II is hereby amended by adding the following:

Sec. 2-127.-Pay plan

Revised Ordinances of the City, Section 2-127-Pay plan is hereby amended by inserting the title of Assistant Director of Human resources into the compensation Grade DA/P-2 and applying its associated step salaries to the position of Assistant Director of Human Resources.

Comp Grade

DA/P-2

Minimum	\$63,887
Step 2	\$71,329
Step 3	\$78,766
Step 4	\$86,583
Step 5	\$88,271
Step 6	\$89,994
Step 7	\$91,795
Step 8	\$95,467

Councilor Jeffrey Thompson

In City Council February 24, 2020

Read and Referred to Standing Committee on Ordinance

Anthony J. Zeoli

In City Council April 15, 2020

Passed to a third reading by a roll call vote taken by "yeas" and "nays"; ten members present with nine voting in the affirmative. Councillor Farwell voting in the negative. Councillor Monahan absent.

Anthony J. Zeoli

In City Council May 11, 2020

Ordained by a roll call vote taken by "Yeas" and "nays"; eleven members present with all voting in the affirmative.

Anthony J. Zeoli

Sent to the Mayor for approval: May 14, 2020

Robert F. Sullivan, Mayor

Signed: May 15, 2020

L02